Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Resolution 05-06-4

DECLARING CHILDREN ALASKA'S TOP PRIORITY

WHEREAS, Alaska is a young state with a growing population of children and youth; and,

WHEREAS, the safety, health, education and future of our children require the contribution of all Alaskans and the communities in which they live; and,

WHEREAS, the decisions that Alaskans make today to ensure the safety, health, education and future of the next generation of our residents will pay many dividends to the social and economic well-being of our state; and,

WHEREAS, the future leaders of Alaska are being groomed in the schools, playgrounds, houses of worship, workplaces and community centers of our state today; and,

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District has as its top priority improving the safety, health, education and future of our community's children and youth.

NOW THEREFORE, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District School Board calls upon our local and state leaders to join us in declaring children "Alaska's Top Priority" and taking decisive action to reflect this priority in the programs and policies under our control.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District School Board on this 3rd day of April, 2006.

PUBLIC PARTITION OF ALAMIN

Sammy Crawford, Vice-President

School Board

Attest:

Sally E. Tachick Notary Public

My Commission Expires 7/25/09

2. Jachiek